## **Player Code of Conduct Carroll County Church Softball League**

As a member of a team that plays in the Carroll County Church Softball League, I hereby agree to conduct myself in a manner that would be expected of a church member. Although I may not be an active church member, I hereby acknowledge that, as a member of this team, I am representing my team and the church sponsor, as well as the Carroll County Church Softball League.

By signing I am agreeing to the following:

That I will not use foul or abusive language;

That I will not play in a manner that could intentionally cause injury to another player;

I will not provoke, threaten, or intimidate a player on another team or my own, or cause another player to suffer bodily harm;

That I will not use any bat that has been altered or modified;

That only my manager/team representative will be involved in official League discussion with the League Executive Board and team representatives;

That the ruling of the umpire is final;

That the ruling of the Executive Board is final.

Failure to adhere to or follow any of these rules may result in ejection from games, suspension, or expulsion from the Carroll County Church Softball League. The Executive Board shall rule on any suspension or expulsion that has been recommended.

Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Season: \_\_\_\_\_

Team: \_\_\_\_\_

1.	2.	3.
4.	5.	6.
7.	8.	9.
10.	11.	12.
13.	14.	15.
16.	17.	18.
19.	20.	21.
22.	23.	24.
25.	26.	27.
28.	29.	30.